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Penn-Ohio Morgan Horse Association presents

The 2023 Covered Bridge Horse Show

July 29 & 30, 2023
Ashtabula County Fairgrounds
Jefferson, Ohio

Officlals

Judge Day 1 - July 29, 2023
Kiira Harkins

Judge Day 2 - July 30, 2023
Stephanie Windsor

Carriage Judge - Lawrence Thurber
Saturday Carriage Obstacles, Sunday Carriage Rail & Obstacles, Ranch Riding

Ringmaster - Terry Walker
Announcer - Andy Bailey
Show Secretary - Patti Schooley
Photographer - Norma Jean Hiller
Farrier - Bob Hawk
Veterinarian - Countryside Veterinary Hospital
Awards - Linda Mowery and Janet Patterson
Hospitality - Sue Callahan

Show Manager - Todd Trushel
Trushel8@aol.com
814-881-9294

Directions to Show

vollar Genera
From Interstate 90, Exit 228 to OH- Go) mw.ss&mJ
11 S. Z

8l
From OH-11 S, exit 92 onto OH-46 :
S toward Jefferson. Turn right on
West Beech St. and left onto North
Poplar St.

Speedway g
(GPS setting: 49 N. Poplar St., the Asma::i',ag?:f,?z c @

nearest GPS-recognized residential
address to stabling area of
fairgrounds.)




Rules & Exhibitor Information

Arrival: No horses allowed on grounds until noon on Friday July 28, 2023.

Stalls must be reserved on the entry blank. Only entries with payment will be reserved.
Box stalls and extra-large draft-size tie stalls are available. Some box stalls have Dutch
bottom doors only; stall guards are recommended. Stalls will be assigned as entries are
received. No first bedding provided.

Camper spaces with water and electric are available on the grounds. Order camper
reservation on the entry form. Any trailer plugged into a pole will be charged for hook-
up. Camper policy will be strictly enforced.

Entry Fees: Halter and Performance, $12; Championship/Stake, $25; TBA classes, $30
Sponsor Fee plus regular class entry fee. No entry fee for Supreme Halter
Championship classes or High Point Carriage Presentation classes.

Entry closing date: July 10, 2023.

Management reserves the right to refuse entries, cancel classes or alter list of show
officials prior to or during the show. No refunds will be given on canceled entries unless
otherwise decided by the show committee.

The judge’s decision is final in all classes.

Breed classes qualify exhibitor for Breed Championship classes and Open Championship
classes. Open classes only qualify for Open Championships.

Only first-place halter class entries return for the Supreme Halter Championship class;
there is no entry fee. The entry named Supreme Halter Champion on Saturday is eligible
to show in regular halter classes at the Sunday show but will not be permitted to show in
Sunday’s Supreme Halter class.

Ring Procedure: Exhibitors will have a 2-minute gate after the first horse enters the ring.
It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to be ready for their class. No holds unless exhibitor is
entered in back-to-back classes. (Exception: Academy classes).

Carriage Obstacle Exhibitors: Each day a Carriage Coordinator will assist with wheel
measurement, order of go, and timing during the classes. A meeting will be held one
hour prior to the afternoon classes to address any questions that arise.

Countryside Veterinary Hospital (phone 330-847-7337) will be the official on-call vet
practice of the horse show. It will be the horse owner’s responsibility to pay for all
veterinarian services.

Health Requirements: A negative Coggins report dated within 12 months should be
presented with entries (required for out of state horses).

Return check fee: $50.

Dogs must be on a leash at all times. No exceptions.

Penn-Ohio Morgan Horse Association will not be responsible
for any accidents or damage.



Hotels in Area

Fairfield Inn & Suites — Austinburg
2782 Sidley Court, Austinburg, OH -
(440) 880-5500

Holiday Inn Express & Suites
Ashtabula-Geneva

1831 Austinburg Road, Austinburg,
OH - (440) 275-2020

Hampton Inn Ashtabula
2900 GH Drive, Austinburg, OH -
(440) 275-2000

Food is available on the grounds.

Red Roof Inn Ashtabula - Austinburg
1860 Austinburg Road, Austinburg,
OH - (440) 275-2711

Sleep Inn & Suites
9350 Center Road, Austinburg, OH -
(567) 393-6094

Herb Garden School of Cooking and
B&B

3699 OH-46, Jefferson, OH - (440)
294-2555

THE COVERED BRIDGE HORSE SHOW
Would like to say THANK YOU to the following businesses and individuals
who have generously sponsored the show in advance:

A to Z Morgan Farm
Altmeyer Trailer Sales of Ohio
Tina Babnis
Birchwood Stable
Blue Ribbon Chiropractic
Bushnell Store
Sue Callahan
Classy Vassie Morgans
Paul & Linda Clemens
Corinthian Stables
Fairview Evergreen Nursery
George Fox Insurance
Louise West Fraser
Sue Greenaway
Mike Gruskiewicz

Jody Guerrini
Hallow Peak Stables
Heilwood Morgans
Horne Farms
J & C Truck & Trailer Repair
Kim & Rita Kidd
Lookaway Farm
Mirror Lake Farm
Linda Mowery
Nonesuch Morgans
Janet Patterson
Pine Lane Stables
Pat Spangler
Carol Stein

Thank you for supporting our Horse Show!
Special thanks to the Covered Bridge Festival Committee for sharing their
covered bridge for our show.

Ashtabula County Covered
Bridge Festival
October 14 & 15, 2023
Ashtabula County
Fairgrounds




Saturday, 9 AM - Judge Kiira Harkins

Open Halter Horse

Open Sport Horse Model

Reg. Morgan Halter

Reg. Arabian Halter

Reg. ASB Halter-Open

Reg. Half-Arabian Halter

Reg. Quarter Horse Halter

Reg. Paint/Pinto Halter

Reg. ASB Halter-Pleasure

Open Pony Halter

Jack Benny Halter—Handler 39 & Over,

Walk Only

. Saturday Supreme Halter Champion
(All 1st Place Entries, Classes 1-11)

13. Fitting & Showmanship 13 & Under

14. Fitting & Showmanship 14-17

15. Fitting & Showmanship 18 & Over

16. Lead Line English/Hunt 8 & Under H/P

15-Minute Break: Carriage Warmup
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17. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles—
Turnout

18. Reg. Paint/Pinto English Pleasure

19. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles—
Working

20. Reg. ASB Western Country Pleasure

21. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles—
Reinsmanship

22. High Point Rail Carriage Presentation

23. Reg. Quarter Horse Hunter Under Saddle

24. Walk Trot Western Seat Pleasure 10 &
Under H/P

25. Open Pleasure Driving

26. Walk Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 10 &
Under H/P

27. Open Pleasure Saddle Junior Horse 5 Yr.
& Under All Seats

28. Adult Pleasure Walk/Trot (18 & Over)
E/W

Lunch Break: 30 Minutes

29. Lead Line Western 8 & Under H/P

30. Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle

31. Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure
Open

32. Reg. ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure

33. Bridle Path Hack—Hunt Seat

34. Reg. Arabian English Pleasure

35. Reg. Paint/Pinto Western Pleasure

36. Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure

37. Open English Pleasure Horse Saddle Seat

38. Reg. Half Arabian English Pleasure

39. Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving

40. Roadster Pony Open

41. Reg. Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure

42. Jack Benny Pleasure 39 & Over-All Seats

43. Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure—Jr.
Exhibitor

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.

70.
71.

TBA

Dressage Hack Open

Open Hunter Pleasure

Bridle Path Hack Saddle Seat

Reg. Half Arabian Western Pleasure
Adult Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Over
Walk Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure 10 & Under
H/P

Reg. ASB 3 Gaited

Adult Western Seat Equitation 18 & Over
Dressage Suitability Open

Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 10 &
Under H/P

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
Roadster Pony Amateur

Reg. Arabian Native Costume

Reg. ASB 3 Gaited Park Full Mane & Tail
Adult Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Over
Ladies Saddle Seat English Pleasure
Horse 18 & Over

Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure

Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Driving

Jr. Exhibitor Saddle Seat Pleasure 17 &
Under H/P

Reg. Morgan English Pleasure Saddle
TBA

Reg. Morgan Junior Exhibitor Western
Pleasure

Reg. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
Open Pony Pleasure Driving

Reg. Half Arabian Country English
Pleasure

English Road Hack

Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure

Carriage Driving Obstacles
Grass Field - 3 PM

72.
73.
74.

75.

Carriage Driving Singles—Timed Obstacles
Carriage Driving Singles—Pick Your Route
Carriage Driving Singles—Progressive
Obstacles

Presentation of High Point Carriage
Obstacles

76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

84.
85.

TBA

Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure
Amateur

Reg. ASB Park Pleasure

Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Open
Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & Under
Reg. ASB Show Pleasure - Adult
Open Western Pleasure

Jr. Exhibitor Hunt Seat Pleasure 17 &
Under

Reg. Half Arabian Native Costume
Reg. ASB 5 Gaited Amateur Stake







Use separate entry form for each owner

2023 Covered Bridge

Horse Show
ICHA Double Points

Entry Fees: Halter $12 - Performance $12 - Championship/Stake $25
All stalls should be ordered on entry blank.
For last-minute stalls call Todd Trushel @ 814-881-9294

Entry # | Horse/Pony Name Reg. #
Class Class Class Class
Class Class Class Class
Class Class Class Class
Class Class Class Class

Owner

Address

City, State, ZIP

Signature Date

| give permission for my minor child to show at this event.

Signature of parent or guardian

Stable with:

I hereby enter the above horse/pony at my own risk and subject to all rules and regulations. Penn-Ohio
Morgan Horse Association will not be responsible for any loss, personal injury or damage to horses
exhibited or for any article of any kind or nature that may be lost or in any way damaged. Each exhibitor
will be responsible for any injury that may be occasioned to any person or any animal or damage to any
property while on the grounds by any horse owned or exhibited by him and shall indemnify the established
claims or damage of any kind or nature that may grow out of any injury occasioned by any horse owned or
exhibited by him. Presentation of this entry shall deem acceptance of these rules.




Mail entries to: Patti Schooley

Negative Coggins required for out of state horses

6662 Katahdin Drive

Poland Ohio 44514

Rider Name

Jr. Exhibitor DOB

Fees

Total entry fees

Tie Stalls @ $25 each

Tack / Box Stalls @ $60 each

Shavings @ $9 per bag

Office Fee @ $12 per horse/pony

Camper Reservation @ $70

Class Sponsorship @ $15 or $25 Championship

TBA Class Sponsorship $30 (also must pay entry fee)

TOTAL

Make checks payable to: Penn-Ohio Morgan Horse Association

Note: Camper policy strictly enforced.







Sunday, 9 AM - Judge Stephanie Windsor

97.

98.
99.
100.

Open Halter Horse
Open Sport Horse Model
Reg. Morgan Halter
Reg. Arabian Halter
Reg. ASB Halter-Open
Reg. Half-Arabian Halter
Reg. Quarter Horse Halter
Reg. Paint/Pinto Halter
Reg. ASB Halter-Pleasure
Open Pony Halter
Jack Benny Halter 39 & Over Handler, Walk
Only
Sunday Supreme Halter Champion
(1st Place Entries, Classes 86-96)
Fitting & Showmanship 13 & Under
Fitting & Showmanship 14-17
Fitting & Showmanship 18 & Over Adult

15-Minute Break: Academy Warmup

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

Academy Equitation WTC Adult
Academy Equitation WT Adult
Academy Equitation WTC 14-17
Academy Equitation WTC 11-13
Academy Equitation WTC 10 & Under
Academy Equitation WT 14 & Over
Academy Equitation WT 11-13
Academy Equitation WT 9-10
Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under

15-Minute Break: Carriage Warmup

110.
111.
112,
113.
114.

115.

116.
117.
118.

119.
120.
121.
122,
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.

136.
137.
138.

Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles —Turnout
Lead Line Western 8 & Under H/P
Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles —Working
Jr. Exhibitor Western Pleasure 17 & Under
Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles —
Reinsmanship

Presentation High Point Carriage Singles
Champion

Men’s Western Pleasure 18 & Over

Ranch Riding Rail Pleasure

Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior
Exhibitor

Dressage Suitability Open

Ranch Riding Rail Pleasure Championship
Ladies’ Western Pleasure 18 & Over

TBA

Lead Line English/Hunt 8 & Under H/P
Reg. Arabian Native Costume Championship
Open Hunter Pleasure

Bridle Path Hack Saddle Seat

Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Amateur
Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor
Open Hunter Pleasure Ladies

Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur
Dressage Hack Open

Bridle Path Hack Hunt Seat

TBA

Jack Benny Pleasure All Seats 39 & Over
Walk Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure 10 & Under
H/P

Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur
Open Western Pleasure

Reg. Half Arabian Western Pleasure
Championship

139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.

146.
147.

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.

155.
156.

Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under
H/P

Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure Championship
Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure

Reg. ASB Western Country Pleasure
Championship

Walk Trot Western Seat Equitation 10 &
Under H/P

Ladies English Pleasure Championship 18 &
Over

Reg. Half Arabian English Pleasure
Championship

Roadster Pony Championship

Walk Trot Western Seat Pleasure Equitation
Championship 10 & Under H/P

Reg. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure
Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under

Reg. Half Arabian Native Costume
Championship

Reg. Morgan English Pleasure
Championship

Walk Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure Equitation
Championship 10 & Under H/P

Reg. Arabian Country English Driving
Championship

Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure
Championship

Reg. ASB 3 Gaited Championship

TBA

Carriage Obstacles
Grass Field - 2 PM

157.
158.
159.

160.

Carriage Driving Singles - Timed Obstacles
Carriage Driving Singles - Pick Your Route
Carriage Driving Singles - Progressive
Obstacles

Presentation of High Point Carriage
Obstacles Champion

161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

175.
176.

177.

Jack Benny Pleasure All Seats
Championship

Reg. Half Arabian Country English Pleasure
Championship

Open Wester Pleasure Horse Championship
(Payback 50, 40)

Reg. ASB Park Pleasure Championship

Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship
Open Pleasure Driving Championship

Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship
Reg. ASB English Country Pleasure
Championship

Pleasure Championship 17 & Under H/P All
Seats

Reg. Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure
Championship

Reg. ASB 3 Gaited Park Full Mane Tail
Championship

Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure
Championship

Reg. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
Championship

Open Hunter Pleasure Championship
(Payback 50, 40)

Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat
Championship (Payback 50, 40)

Reg. ASB 5 Gaited Stake




Academy Classes

101. Academy Equitation WTC Adult

102. Academy Equitation WT Adult

103. Academy Equitation WTC 14-17

104. Academy Equitation WTC 11-13

105. Academy Equitation WTC 10 & Under
106. Academy Equitation WT 14 & Over
107. Academy Equitation WT 11-13

108. Academy Equitation WT 9-10

109. Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under

Carriage Division

Carriage Division will be held in accordance
with USEF Carriage Division rules. Entries to
work at a walk, slow trot, working trot, &
strong trot. All entries must stand quietly &
back readily. High points will be tabulated
with first place receiving 10 points, second
place 8 points, third place 6 points, fourth
place 4 points, and fifth place 2 points. In
the case of a tie, reinsmanship class will
break the tie followed by turnout class
followed by working class until the tie is
broken.

17. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles—
Turnout

19. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles—
Working

21. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles—
Reinsmanship

22. High Point Rail Carriage Presentation
72. Carriage Driving Singles—Timed
Obstacles

73. Carriage Driving Singles—Pick Your
Route

74. Carriage Driving Singles—Progressive
Obstacles

75. Presentation of High Point Carriage
Obstacles

110. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles —
Turnout

112. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles —
Working

114. Carriage Pleasure Driving Singles —
Reinsmanship

115. Presentation High Point Carriage
Singles Champion

157. Carriage Driving Singles - Timed
Obstacles

158. Carriage Driving Singles - Pick Your
Route

159. Carriage Driving Singles - Progressive
Obstacles

160. Presentation of High Point Carriage
Obstacles Champion

Paint/Pinto Division
18. Reg. Paint/Pinto English Pleasure
35. Reg. Paint/Pinto Western Pleasure

Halter Division

. Open Halter Horse

. Open Sport Horse Model

. Reg. Morgan Halter

. Reg. Arabian Halter

. Reg. ASB Halter-Open

. Reg. Half-Arabian Halter

. Reg. Quarter Horse Halter

. Reg. Paint/Pinto Halter

. Reg. ASB Halter-Pleasure

10. Open Pony Halter

11. Jack Benny Halter—Handler 39 & Over,

Walk Only

12. Saturday Supreme Halter Champion
(All 1st Place Entries, Classes 1-11)

86. Open Halter Horse

87. Open Sport Horse Model

88. Reg. Morgan Halter

89. Reg. Arabian Halter

90. Reg. ASB Halter-Open

91. Reg. Half-Arabian Halter

92. Reg. Quarter Horse Halter

93. Reg. Paint/Pinto Halter

94, Reg. ASB Halter-Pleasure

95. Open Pony Halter

96. Jack Benny Halter 39 & Over Handler,

Walk Only

97. Sunday Supreme Halter Champion
(1st Place Entries, Classes 86-96)
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Fitting & Showmanship Division

13. Fitting & Showmanship 13 & Under
14. Fitting & Showmanship 14-17

15. Fitting & Showmanship 18 & Over
98. Fitting & Showmanship 13 & Under
99. Fitting & Showmanship 14-17

100. Fitting & Showmanship 18 & Over
Adult

Quarter Horse Division
23. Reg. Quarter Horse Hunter Under Saddle
148. Reg. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure

Arabian Division

31. Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure
Open

34. Reg. Arabian English Pleasure

38. Reg. Half Arabian English Pleasure
41. Reg. Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure
48. Reg. Half Arabian Western Pleasure
57. Reg. Arabian Native Costume

61. Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure

69. Reg. Half Arabian Country English
Pleasure



77. Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure
Amateur

84. Reg. Half Arabian Native Costume
124. Reg. Arabian Native Costume
Championship

127. Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Amateur
138. Reg. Half Arabian Western Pleasure
Championship

141. Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure

145. Reg. Half Arabian English Pleasure
Championship

150. Reg. Half Arabian Native Costume
Championship

153. Reg. Arabian Country English Driving
Championship

162. Reg. Half Arabian Country English
Pleasure Championship

165. Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure
Championship

170. Reg. Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure
Championship

172. Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure
Championship

American Saddlebred Division

20. Reg. ASB Western Country Pleasure
32. Reg. ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure

43. Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure—Jr.
Exhibitor

51. Reg. ASB 3 Gaited

58. Reg. ASB 3 Gaited Park Full Mane & Tail
62. Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Driving

67. Reg. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

71. Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure

78. Reg. ASB Park Pleasure

81. Reg. ASB Show Pleasure - Adult

85. Reg. ASB 5 Gaited Amateur Stake

128. Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor
142. Reg. ASB Western Country Pleasure
Championship

155. Reg. ASB 3 Gaited Championship
164. Reg. ASB Park Pleasure Championship
168. Reg. ASB English Country Pleasure
Championship

171. Reg. ASB 3 Gaited Park Full Mane Tail
Championship

173. Reg. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
Championship

177. Reg. ASB 5 Gaited Stake

Morgan Division

30. Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle
36. Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure

39. Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving

64. Reg. Morgan English Pleasure Saddle

66. Reg. Morgan Junior Exhibitor Western
Pleasure

79. Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Open
118. Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior
Exhibitor

130. Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure
Amateur

136. Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur
140. Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure
Championship

151. Reg. Morgan English Pleasure
Championship

154. Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure
Championship

167. Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving
Championship

175. Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure
Championship

Pony Division

40. Roadster Pony Open

56. Roadster Pony Amateur

68. Open Pony Pleasure Driving
146. Roadster Pony Championship

Equitation Division

16. Lead Line English/Hunt 8 & Under H/P
26. Walk Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 10 &
Under H/P

29. Lead Line Western 8 & Under H/P

49. Adult Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Over
52. Adult Western Seat Equitation 18 &
Over

54. Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 10 &
Under H/P

55. Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

59. Adult Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Over
80. Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & Under

111. Lead Line Western 8 & Under H/P
123. Lead Line English/Hunt 8 & Under H/P
139. Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 10 &
Under H/P

143. Walk Trot Western Seat Equitation 10
& Under H/P

147. Walk Trot Western Seat Pleasure
Equitation Championship 10 & Under H/P
149. Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under
152. Walk Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure
Equitation Championship 10 & Under H/P

Open Division

24, Walk Trot Western Seat Pleasure 10 &
Under H/P

25. Open Pleasure Driving

27. Open Pleasure Saddle Junior Horse 5 Yr.
& Under All Seats



28. Adult Pleasure Walk/Trot (18 & Over)
E/W

33. Bridle Path Hack—Hunt Seat

37. Open English Pleasure Horse Saddle
Seat

42. Jack Benny Pleasure 39 & Over-All
Seats

45. Dressage Hack Open

46. Open Hunter Pleasure

47. Bridle Path Hack Saddle Seat

50. Walk Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure 10 &
Under H/P

53. Dressage Suitability Open

60. Ladies Saddle Seat English Pleasure
Horse 18 & Over

63. Jr. Exhibitor Saddle Seat Pleasure 17 &
Under H/P

70. English Road Hack

82. Open Western Pleasure

83. Jr. Exhibitor Hunt Seat Pleasure 17 &
Under

113. Jr. Exhibitor Western Pleasure 17 &
Under

116. Men’s Western Pleasure 18 & Over
117. Ranch Riding Rail Pleasure

119. Dressage Suitability Open

120. Ranch Riding Rail Pleasure
Championship

121. Ladies’ Western Pleasure 18 & Over
125. Open Hunter Pleasure

126. Bridle Path Hack Saddle Seat

129. Open Hunter Pleasure Ladies

131. Dressage Hack Open

132. Bridle Path Hack Hunt Seat

134. Jack Benny Pleasure All Seats 39 &
Over

135. Walk Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure 10 &
Under H/P

137. Open Western Pleasure

144. Ladies English Pleasure Championship
18 & Over

161. Jack Benny Pleasure All Seats
Championship

163. Open Wester Pleasure Horse
Championship (Payback 50, 40)

166. Open Pleasure Driving Championship
169. Pleasure Championship 17 & Under
H/P All Seats

174. Open Hunter Pleasure Championship
(Payback 50, 40)

176. Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat
Championship (Payback 50, 40)

All classes offered will be guided by USEF rules. Classes not covered by USEF are run in
accordance with the Inter-County & Inter-State breed associations. It is the exhibitor’'s

responsibility to adhere to the rules.

All Academy Classes will be held in accordance with UPHA Chapter 13 rules. For rules, refer

to uphachapteri3.weebly.com

- Phote by Howard Schatzberg

The Benefits
of PEMF

*COLLAGE

PIC

Reduce Inflammation

Increase Range of Motion

Tendon and Ligament Repair

Depression Relief

! Enhance Blood Circulation

. Organ Health

MAG/VAVVAVE




2003 Morgan Stallion
Aquarian New Moon
Aquarian Supremacy x Saddleback Shadow

Aquarina New Moon... is the final and finest product of Fred and Jeanne Mellin Herrick. His
sire Aquarian Supremacy was a son of WC park hamess horse Saddleback Supreme. His dam.
Saddleback Shadow was a daughter of Trophy's Emerald by Elmhill Charter Oak. His type is
unmistakable and his talent is evident in every step he takes. Lots of Trophy up close give him
his laid back shoulder and curvy upright neck. A fancy. talented alternative for today’s modem
mares. Everything old is new again.

Stallion Owner: Tim Mumay - Kingfisher Creek Morgans
1640 County Road 43
Clifton Springs, NY 14432
(315) 462-5109 kingfishercreekmorgans@gmail.com
Contract Terms: Semen Transport - Fresh Cooled * Live Cover
Neg. Coggins, Health Certificate, Uterine culture
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' _ Stop in and see us
) Itmeyer’s

while you’re in

Trailer Sales Inc. Jefferson!
Jefferson, Ohio Kittanning, Pennsylvania
wianeraltmeyertrailers. com ! Altmeyer Trailer
B Anmayer Traier Sates o1 nia Sales of Ohio
(ﬂup Difice: 440-624-0206 771 State Route
SHCRAFT Fax: 430-624-4002 307 East

Jefferson, OH 44047
Best Wishes to all competitors!

NG

/" Keeping you and your champions
' in the winner’s circle

Goh. [isa Psaden DG MSACN, CAC

Human and Animal Chiropractic 234.855.6793
Nutrition Counseling Dr.LisaBraden@gmail.com
Personalized Treatment blueribbonchiropractic.com

P Bushnell Store
M Gas — Oil — Snacks —
Groceries
Corner of Route 7 & 84
Conneaut, Ohio 44030

440-594-2084




